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BRIDGES
OBXX EXISTING BRIDGE / ROAD OVER RAILWAY CORRIDOR

UBXX EXISTING BRIDGE / ROAD/RIVER UNDER RAILWAY CORRIDOR

PROPOSED SUBSTATION / SUBSTATION COMPOUND

EXISTING STATION

CONSTRUCTION COMPOUND

NEW, PROPOSED OR MODIFIED INFRASTRUCTURE

NEW ELECTRIFICATION AND / OR TRACK WORKS IN
EXISTING RAIL CORRIDOR

PARAPET MODIFICATIONS

NEW ELECTRIFICATION IN EXISTING RAIL CORRIDOR

EXISTING RAIL CORRIDOR - MINIMAL OR NO WORKS REQUIRED

EXISTING RAIL TRACK REMOVED

VIADUCT MODIFICATIONS

DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

PROPOSED COMPOUND ACCESS POINTS

EXISTING TRACK ACCESS POINTS
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MV OVERHEAD DIVERSIONMV

MV UNDERGROUND DIVERSIONMV

LV OVERHEAD DIVERSIONLV

LV UNDERGROUND DIVERSIONLV

EIR OVERHEAD DIVERSIONEir

EIR EIR UNDERGROUND DIVERSION

BT UNDERGROUND DIVERSIONBT

COMBINED SEWER DIVERSIONF F

38kV OVERHEAD DIVERSION

38kV UNDERGROUND DIVERSION

38kV

38kV

LOCAL AUTHORITY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PLATFORM

1. THIS PLAN MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE DRAFT RAILWAY ORDER
SCHEDULES, THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND THE
RAILWAY ORDER PLANS.

2. PROJECT CHAINAGE IS IN KILOMETRES (KM). ROUTE MILE POSTS ARE SHOWN
FOR INFORMATION.
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TRACTION TRAFO 2 ROOMTRACTION TRAFO 1 ROOM

HIGH VOLTAGE ROOM NOTE: METERING ROOM
UPS AND BATTERY ROOM

1500V DC ROOM

Subject to ESB building arrangement.

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICUICUICU

ICUICUICU

ICU

19.54

20.32

19.91

19.7919.7019.69

19.85

20.12

29.50

20.17

19.4519.43

29.74

20.07

30.19

26.00

19.42

19.75

29.23

19.51

27.52

19.67

19.61

18.48

29.64

19.76

29.16

28.67

19.7719.66

19.43

19.65

DA399

UBB79

FL321

FL323

FL325TL

MP

SOS Box

RS

PL

RS

RSRS

TL

RS

RS

RS

EB

EB

EP

EPEP

TL

EB

RS

TL

MP

EB
MP

RS

MP RS

EB

RS

RSRS

EP

RS

MP

EP

MP

SOS Box

TL

EB

MP

SOS Box

TL

EB

MP

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

EPEPEP

SOS BoxTL

SOS Box

RS

RS

RS

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

EB

MP

EB

RS

BO

BOBO

BO

MP

EP

EBSOS BoxTLDA313RSPL RSBO

EBEB EBEBEB EB/SP SOS BoxTLDA297 TLDA93 SOS BoxRSTLDA354 EB MP

EB EBEB EB EB

EBPL

PL SOS Box RS

PL SOS BoxRS EBEBEB
PL

SOS Box

MPBO

OBB8080RS

RS EB
EB

EB EBEBEBEB

EBEB

EB

PL

MP

EB

EB

EB

SP

MPEBSP

EB EB

EBEB

EB EB

EBEB

EB

EB

EB

OBB78RS

RSOBB77

RS

RS

UBB7676

29.79

30.32

30.09 30.33 30.39

30.2030.19

30.05 29.97

30.15

30.16

29.68

29.49

30.1030.15

30.10

28.84

29.94

28.72

29.03

26.72

21.78

30.09 29.70

19.13

30.03

30.1930.38

30.34

29.89

17.96

29.8929.91

29.98

14.97

29.36

29.7929.87

29.6830.15

29.33

30.13

29.97

30.04

30.54

29.35

29.86

30.09 29.54

30.03

24.78

12.62

29.69

OBB8080

BO

DA318

UBB79A

UBB79

UBB79

MP

MP

RSOBB78

FL322

RSOBB77

UBB76B

UBB76A

FL
324

MP

UBB76

Cam

29.17

29.73 29.8929.87 29.91

29.75

29.75

29.95

29.74

29.9729.9729.97

29.9529.74 29.9129.9129.72 29.91

29.97

29.75

29.9129.88

29.97

29.88 29.8929.70 29.9129.8929.67
29.75

29.91

29.75

29.89

29.13

29.75

29.75 29.74

29.7729.77

29.67

29.97

29.71

ICUICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU ICUICU ICU

ICUICU ICU
ICU ICU

ICU ICUICU

ICU

ICUICU ICUICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICUICU

ICUICUICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICU

MH
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

MH

14.25

14.12

14.05

14.29

14.40

14.40

14.33

14.40

14.34

14.07

12.95

14.34
14.13

14.08

14.14

14.06

14.38

14.30

14.23

14.29

14.48

14.32

13.52

14.09

14.38

14.11

13.46

12.20

14.30

13.46

14.39

14.08

14.11

14.07

14.13

14.37

14.18

14.32

13.44

14.27

14.27

14.36

14.19

14.27

14.45

14.11

14.40

13.15

14.32

14.12

14.08

14.24

14.37

13.45

14.07

14.14

13.46

14.1314.33

14.35

14.15

14.0614.33

13.88

13.45

14.34

14.08

FL339

OBB6262

FL341

UBB61

UBB60

NV

FL343

FL344

UBB56

BIN

RS

BIN

RS

BIN

BIN

RS
TL

RSSOS Box

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN RS

TL

EB

RS

RS

MP

RS

RS

RS

MP

RS
RS

MP

TL

RS

RS

RSTL

RS

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

SOS Box

BIN

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS

EB

EB

EB

RS

RS
RS

SB

TVMTVM RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

SB

SB

RS

RS

EB

EB

RS
RS

RS

UBB65

UBB64

RSMP

MP

RS
RS

RS

RS

EP

EP

RS

EB

RS

EB

RS

TP

EP

EP

OBB6363RS

RS

RS

14.45

14.14

14.16

14.27

14.26

14.33

14.40

14.05

14.32

14.37

15.26

14.30

13.14

14.09

14.42

14.59

13.62

11.29

14.52

12.99

FL349
FL350

FL348

OBB55

FL347FL346

FL345

UBB55B

OBB5454

EB
EB

RSEP

EP

EB
TL

TL SOS BoxSOS Box

RS

EB

RS

SOS BoxTLEB
RS

EPEB EBEB

TP

RS

EP

TP

RS

TP

TP

BIN

RS
TP

EB
TL SOS BoxTL

SOS Box

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EB
RS

EP

EP

EP EP

RSRS

EB

RS

EP

SOS BoxTLEB

RSRS

RS
RS

TP

EP

RS

13.73

13.63

11.82

14.63

21.18

13.59 13.6313.61

19.88

16.99

21.53

13.77

19.31

UBB65

UBB64

OBB63

UBB61

RSUBB58

Balbriggan
RSOBB57A

RSOBB57A
TVM

MP

UBB55B

OBB55

UBB55A

UBB54C

OBB54

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB54B

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICUICU ICUICUICU

24.48

35.07

23.00

27.0326.92

26.95
27.30

31.57 31.28

19.92
19.94

20.66

24.33

20.91

19.96

24.33

19.97

18.70

19.52

23.41

24.81

19.61

23.01

19.61

19.98

23.41

19.6119.6119.6119.52
19.52

19.97

24.87

26.84

23.0422.96

35.03

24.87

26.85

18.70

22.94

24.81

18.82

FL351

UBB53

RS

RS

EP

RS

RS

EB

RS

SOS BoxTLEB

RS

BO

EP

EP

RSUBB52

19.46

18.66

FL364

OBB4545

FL363

OBB4646

FL362

OBB4747

44OBB44

UBB42

FL365

OBB51A

NV

FL356

FL352
FL353

MP
EP

EP

EP

RS

EP

EP

EP

BO

MP

EB

EP

EP

EP

EB

RS

RS

RS RS

RS
TLSOS Box

MP

RS
RS

EB

RSRS

MP SOS BoxEBTL

EP

EP

RSRS

EB
RS

RS

SOS Box
TL

MP

EB

RSRS

RS

TL
SOS Box

RS

EP

RS

EB

EP

EP

RS
RS

RS

RSRS

EB

RS

RS

TL
SOS Box

EB
RS

RS
RS

EBEBEB

EB

EBSOS BoxEB

SOS BoxTL EB

RS

RSRS

EB

SPEB

RS RS
RS

RS

RS RS

RSRSRS

RS

RS

RSBIN

BIN

RSRSRS

RS
Cam

RS

RS

BIN
RSRS

RSRSRSBIN

RSRSBIN

RSRS

RS

RSRS

RSRS

RS

SOS BoxTL

EB EB
EB

EBEBEP

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

TLEBSOS Box

RS

EB

EBEB

RS

RS

EBTL SOS Box

TLSOS Box

RS

SOS BoxEBEB EB

EB

EBTL

SOS Box

RS

RSRS

SOS Box

TVM
TVM

SB

SB

FL359

OBB49

RS

20.8320.45

20.63

20.47

20.81

24.8224.87

19.51

19.05

18.49

29.33

35.14

26.86

24.33

18.34

19.52

23.44

19.45

18.89

17.73

19.73

18.72

17.73

24.94

19.56

18.27

18.50

31.53

19.37

24.16

18.69

19.62

25.62

19.39

20.92

18.73

18.50

36.12

24.74

23.04

18.49

33.54

27.60

UBB53

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB51C

PL

MP

PL

PL

PL

RS

Skerries

RS

RS

RSUBB51

MP

EBFL355

UBB50UBB50

OBB49

FL351
MP

MP

UBB47B

UBB47A

MP

MP

OBB46

MP

UBB45C

МP

UBB45B

EP

OBB45

UBB45B

RSUBB44A

OBB44

UBB42

UBB41A

MP

20.54

24.89

20.85

20.81

20.63

20.80

18.82

20.76

20.47

20.98

20.46

20.65

20.49

20.47

20.50

20.47

20.90

20.90

20.45

20.47

20.56

20.61

20.46

20.89

20.83

20.81

20.69

20.47

20.47

20.46

21.05

20.84

18.19

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICU ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU9.87

11.34

13.29

13.54

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU ICU

ICU

ICU

10.93

10.65

10.99

10.11

11.23

10.14

11.33

11.20

11.26

11.31 11.31

11.11

11.01
10.9710.96

11.51

10.76

11.21

11.13

11.22

11.02

UBB71

FL327

UBB70

FL329

FL332

UBB69

RS
RS

MP

RS

MPRS

MP

EP

EP

RS

EB

MP

TLEB

EBEB

EB

EBTL

EP

TL

EB

EB

EB

EBEB

RS

EP

EP

RS

RS

SOS Box

MP

RS

RS

RS

SOS Box

RS

RSRSMP

SOS Box

OBB72

EB

RS

12.91

10.84

11.37

11.1311.14

12.06

10.06

9.73

11.31

13.16

10.84

12.68

12.83

NV

OBB74

UBB73

RS

TL

RS

MP

BIN

BINRS

RSRS

BIN

BIN
RS

BIN

RS
RS

EP

BIN

SOS Box

EBSP

EB

RS

RSRS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

EBSP

EBSP

EP

EP

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS RS
RS

RS

RS

11.30

11.21
10.97

10.97

10.96

10.05

11.40

11.35

9.91

TVM

UBB73

OBB72

Laytown

UBB71

UBB70

UBB69

OBB74

10.72

11.02

11.11

11.10

11.10

13.57

11.39

13.57

11.09

11.12

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICU

MH

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

12.52

13.01

12.83

12.43

13.01

12.61

12.52

12.49

12.75

12.96

12.84

12.55

12.94

12.88

12.74

12.69

12.31

12.27

12.50

12.45

12.25

12.69

12.12

12.69

12.37
12.39

12.64

12.71

12.67

12.87

12.79

13.09

12.48

12.29

12.7812.76

12.34

12.42

12.64

12.89

12.28

12.81

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU
ICUICU

16.16

16.11

16.13

16.13

16.2116.29

16.27
16.50

16.28

16.18

16.36

16.24
16.26

FL337

FL338

OBB6666

RS

BIN

BIN
EBRS

BIN BIN

BIN

RS

BIN

TL

RS RS

MP

TL

MP

SOS Box

SOS Box

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

EB

EB

SB

RS
RSRS

RS

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

SB

RS
RS

SB

RS

RS

TVM

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

12.73

12.74

12.99 12.87

12.55

12.44

14.42

12.74

12.96

12.74

12.46

13.27

FL336

OBB68

UBB67

RS

RS

MP

MP EB

TL

MP

EB

SOS Box

MP

EB

RS

RS

16.33

14.02

15.12

OBB68

UBB67

Gormanston

ICU

FL368
OBB3535

UBB34

SOS BoxRSTL

EP

EB

TLSOS Box

BO
RSRS

EB

RS

EB

EP RS

RS

RSRSRS

RS RS

FL366

OBB38

FL367

UBB37

UBB36

SOS Box
TL

EP

MP

EB

RS

TL
SOS Box

RS
MP

EB

RS

MP

RS

RS

MP

RS

RS

EB

BO

BO
RS

BO

BO

BO

RS

RS

RS RS

14.76

15.10

14.58
14.43

15.54

15.31

15.79

16.28

16.47

16.77

16.88

17.06

13.98
14.36

14.18

6.28
6.33

6.42

6.33

7.34

6.20
6.09

6.42

7.18

15.02

11.25

ICU

MH

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICUICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICUICU
ICUICUICU ICU

ICUICU
ICU

ICU

ICUICUICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU
18.49

21.50

22.78

17.82

17.64

17.53

17.96

18.59

18.88

19.04

18.64

17.15

18.4418.46
19.2219.22

19.06

18.34

17.4317.53
18.68

17.46

19.02

18.80

18.53

19.02

19.06

17.52

18.79

18.60

18.79

18.65

19.20

18.39

18.81

18.70

17.43

17.45

18.71

18.45

18.76

18.43

18.79

18.47

18.71

19.26

17.49

18.77

19.02

18.73

18.95

19.05

18.42

18.90

18.59

19.02

18.97

18.83

18.99

19.03

17.55

17.45

17.52

RS

OBB4141

OBB39

MP

RSRS RS

RS

SPEBEBSP

RSRS

RSRS

RSRSRS

RS

RSBIN

RS

EP
RS

RSRSBIN

RSRS

RSBIN
RS

RS

RS
BIN

RSRS

BIN

RS

RS

BIN

RS

RS

RS

RS
RSRS

EB

MP

SBSB

TVM

TVM

RS

RS

RS RS

TVM

OBB38A

17.69

19.1119.01

OBB39
Rush & Lusk

RSTVM

OBB38A

OBB41

OBB38

UBB37A

UBB37

RS

OBB35
MP

FL369MP

UBB34A

UBB34

19.30ICU

MH
MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

OBB33A

OBB33

NV

FL371

UBB32

FL372

SPEB

RS

RS RS

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

RS
RS

RS
RS RS

RS
RSRS

BINRS RS
RS

BIN
RS

BINRS

EP
BIN

RSRS
BIN

RSRS RS

RS

SPEB

EB

EP

EB

SOS Box
TL

EB
EB

RS

RSRS

TL
SOS Box

RS
EB

RS
RS

RSRSRS RS

RS

EB

RS RS

BO

EB

BO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BO

BO
BOBOBO

BOBOBOBOBO
BOBOBO

BOBOBOBO

BOBOBO

BOBO
BO

BO BO

BOBOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO

BO
BO

BO
BOBOBO

BOBO

BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BO

BO

BO

TVMTVM
RS RS

SB SBTVM

BIN

RSRSRS
RS RS

RS

RS

BO

RS

RS

SB

9.10
9.13

9.08
9.07

9.12

9.14

9.13
9.13

9.06

5.99

4.85

6.11

4.96

9.16

8.458.28

7.83

4.72

7.98

6.04

7.83

8.28

7.89

5.99

ICU ICUICU

ICU

FL373

RP

RP

RP RP

RS

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO

BO

BO

BO

EB

EB
SOS Box

BO
BOTLEBEBEBRS

RS

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BO

BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO

BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BO

BO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BO

BO

BO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BO

PL

EB
BO

4.44
4.64

4.85

4.80

4.744.714.66

4.60

4.97

4.794.07

FL
374

RPRP
RP RP

RP RP

EB
RP RP

SOS Box

TL

EB

RP RP

5.60
5.65

5.25

5.64

5.03
5.29

5.67

ICUICU
ICUICUICUICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

9.24

9.21
9.24

7.35

9.30

9.39

9.47

9.28

9.03

9.26

9.11

9.15

8.87
9.23

8.89

8.61

9.32

7.38

9.309.30

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

CamCam
TVM

NV NV

UBB2929

OBB28
OBB27

FL379

FL381

RP RP

RP RP

RP RP
RP

RP
RP

RP

SOS BoxPL

EB

RP

RP RS

EBEBSOS BoxPL

RPRP
EB

RP

RS
EB

RPRPEB
EB

EBEBSP

RPRP

EB
EBEB

TL PL RP
TLPLSOS BoxSOS BoxEBRS RS

RS
RS

RS
RP

RP

RS RS
RSRSRS

BIN

BINRS RS

BIN

BIN
BIN

RS RS
RSRS

RS

RP

RS
RSRP

RS

RS RS
RS

BIN
RSBIN BIN

RSRP RPRS
RS

EP

RP

RP

RS RS

RS

RS

RPRP

PL TLTLPLSOS BoxEB

EB EB RS

RP RP
RS

RS
EB

RS
RPRP

EB
PLSOS Box

RPRP

EB

EB

SBEB

RSRS

TVM

EB

RS RSSB

SB
EB

RS RS
SB

EB

RPRP

RP

RP

RP

RP
EB

RP

RP

RP

RPRP
EBTLSOS BoxRSNV RS

OBB26

RP

MP
RP RP

RP RP
RPRP

SOS Box

MP

RP

RSRS

RSRS27

26

RSRS

SB

RSRSRS

RP

RP

8.63

9.67

8.87

9.70
9.19

9.07

10.71

6.74

9.21

7.41

7.39

10.54

7.22

13.62

10.28

7.32

9.679.62

6.71

9.15

8.38

8.57

7.46

7.09

10.22

8.49
9.36

10.18

8.90

9.45

8.44

9.58

8.99

Donabate

OBB33A

TVM

TVM

OBB33

NV

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB29

SB

RS
Malahide

OBB28

MP

OBB27

MP

MP

MP

OBB26RS

MP

MP

9.06

13.2613.26

13.54 13.33

9.02

13.26

MH

ICUICUICU

ICU

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MAT
CH 

LIN
E

MAT
CH 

LIN
E

MATCH LINEMATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE
MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE
MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

1/1
1/2

2/1
2/2

8/
1

8/
2

18
/1

18
/2

19
/1

19
/2

20
/1

20
/2

21/121/2

4/1 5/24/2

14
/1

14
/2

15
/1

15/216
/1

16
/2

17
/1

17
/2

5/13

7
6

9
13

/2
13

/1
12

/2
12

/1
11

/2
11

/1

2223
PLATFORM 1

PLATFORM 2

PLATFORM 4

PLATFORM 4

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

14
 1

/4 
M.

P

14
 1

/2 
M.

P

14
 3/

4 M
.P

15
 M

.P

15
 1/

4 M
.P

15
 1/

2 M
.P

15
 3/

4 M
.P

16
 M

.P

16
 1/

4 M
.P

16
 1

/2
 M

.P

16
 3

/4
 M

.P

17
 M

.P

17
 1

/4
 M

.P

17
 1

/2 
M.

P

17
 3/

4 M
.P

18
 M

.P

18 1/4 M.P

18 1/2 M.P

18 3/4 M.P

19 M.P

19 1/4 M.P

19
 1/

2 M
.P

19
 3/

4 M
.P

20 M.P

20
 1/

4 M
.P

20
 3/

4 M
.P

21
 M

.P

21
 1/

4 M
.P

21
 1/

2 M
.P

21
 3/

4 M
.P

22
 M

.P

22
 1/

4 M
.P

22
 1/

2 M
.P

22
 3/

4 M
.P

23
 1/

4 M
.P

23
 1/

2 M
.P

24
 M

.P

24
 1

/4
 M

.P

24
 1

/2 
M.

P

24
 3

/4 
M.

P

25
 M

.P

25
 1/

4 M
.P

25
 1

/2 
M.

P

25
 3

/4 
M.

P

26
 M

.P

26
 1

/4 
M.

P

26
 1

/2
 M

.P

26
 3

/4 
M.

P

27
 M

.P

27
 1/

4 M
.P

27
 1/

2 M
.P

27
 3/

4 M
.P

28 M.P

28 1/4 M.P

28 1/2 M.P

28
 3/

4 M
.P

29 M.P

29 1/4 M.P

29 1/2 M.P

29 3/4 M.P

30 M.P

30 1/4 M.P

30 1/2 M.P

30 3/4 M.P

31 M.P

31 1/4 M.P

14
 M

.P

13
 3/

4 M
.P

13
 1

/2
 M

.P

13
 1

/4
 M

.P

13
 M

.P

12
 3

/4
 M

.P

12
 1

/2
 M

.P

12
 1

/4
 M

.P

12
 M

.P

11
 3

/4
 M

.P

11
 1

/2
 M

.P

11
 1

/4
 M

.P

11
 M

.P

10
 3

/4
 M

.P

10
 1

/2
 M

.P

10
 1

/4
 M

.P

10
 M

.P

9 
3/

4 
M

.P

9 
1/

2 
M

.P

9 
M

.P

8 
3/

4 
M

.P

8 
1/

2 
M

.P

8 
1/

4 
M

.P

8 
M

.P

7 
3/

4 
M

.P

7 
1/

2 
M

.P

7 
1/

4 
M

.P

7 
M.

P

6 
3/

4 
M

.P

6 
1/

2 
M

.P

6 
1/

4 
M

.P

6 
M.

P

5 
3/

4 
M

.P

5 
1/

2 
M

.P

5 
1/

4 
M

.P

5 M
.P

4 3
/4 

M.
P

4 1/2 M.P

4 1/4 M.P

4 M.P

3 3/4 M.P

3 1/2 M.P

3 1/4 M.P

3 M.P

2 3/4 M.P

2 1
/2 

M.P

2 1/4 M.P

2 M.P

1 3/4 M.P

0 3/4 M.P

31 1/2 M.P

9 
1/

4 
M

.P

AP

AP

AP

AP

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP
AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

TA

AP

AP

TA

TA

AP

AP

TA

AP

AP

AP

Rev

Drawing Title

Date Chk'dDrn App'd Description Rev

StatusSheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File Name

Drawn Checked ApprovedScaleDate @ A1
@ A3

Client Engineering Designer

Originator Code QMS CodeProject Code

Project Title
DART+ COASTAL NORTH

Disclaimer

© Irish Rail (2023). This drawing is confidential and the copyright in it is owned
by Irish Rail. This drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose without the prior
permission of Irish Rail.

© OpenStreetMap contributors
© Ordnance Survey Ireland and Government of Ireland. All O.S. data used for

plans are printed under " Copyright Ordnance Survey Ireland 0039723 (OSI Aerial
Data or OSI Lidar Data)  & 2023/OSi_NMA_180 (OSi Vector Data)''. All elevations are
in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model (OSGM02) Malin Head as defined
by existing Project Control. All Co-ordinates are in Irish Transverse Mercator
Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active GPS station Tallaght College (TLLG).

09C
:\b

m
s\

ar
up

-e
ur

-p
w

-0
1\

dm
s3

69
11

\D
+W

P5
6-

AR
P-

P3
-N

L-
D

R
-G

E-
00

20
01

-2
3.

dw
g

D+WP56-ARP-P3-NL-DR-GE-002009

NON-TECHNICAL SUMMARY DRAWINGS
SOUTH MALAHIDE AND SURROUNDS

 

23 S3 P01

14/04/2023 SR RS GS
1:2500
1:5000

D+WP56 ARP 280275-00

P01 21/02/2024 SMW DB GS PLANNING ISSUE

KEY PLAN

A
A

TYPICAL MAINLINE OHLE SECTION A-A

UP MAINDOWN MAIN

CARRYING BACK ROAD
(OBB26)

9

EXISTING OHLE



90-85
89-84

Jetty
Jetty

155-161
154-160

94-115

153-159
152-158

151-15793-88
92-87

91-86

JettyJetty

Jetty

143-123
144-110

145-111
146-112

147-113 149-115

C
ar Parkna M

uiríne
Shráidbhaile
M

arine Village

193-190
194-189

C
ar Park195-188

196-187

C
ar Park197-186

198-185

C
ar Park199-184

148-114

336-408

163-183150-116 156-162

HWM

276
277

278
279

280
281

282
283

204-284

192-191
207-287

ES

208-335

ES

C
ar Park

M
arina

M
alahide

C
ar Park

School

Tk

Tk
Tks

Tk

C
om

plex
Sew

age Plant

Tk

Treatm
ent W

orks
W

aste W
ater

268,269

HWM

ES

M
ullach Íde

M
alahide

7

11

8

10

BISSETS STRAND

9 Park
C

ar

7

HW
M

6

5

4

CASINO DRIVE

3

2

O
'HANLO

N'S LANE

CASINO DRIVE

ESSAINT IVES

BISSETS STRAND

C
asino

The

O
'H

AN
LO

N
'S LAN

E

BISSETS STR
AN

D

D
U

BLIN
 R

O
AD

23

ESTUARY RO
W

2422 4

2521 26 3

2720

O'HANLON'S LANE

19

2

18

1

17

na M
ara

C
úirt G

hort
Seafield C

ourt

16

4 3

15

5 2

14 13

1

6 1A

12

CHURCH MEWS

2

R
O

SS C
O

TTAG
ES

TK

3

TOWNYARD LANE

Library

ES

M
ast

TH
E M

ALL G
S StnH

eeley's View

9

4 53 6 7 8 1110

12

13

JAMES'S TERRACE UPPER

JAMES'S TERRACE

TH
E M

ALL

C
lubhouse

55,622,13

54,633,14 4,15 5,16 6,17

37-537,18 8,19

29,369,20

28,35
27,3410,21

26,33
25,32

24,31

11,22

23,30Statue
M

ullach Íde

M
alahide

Jetty

Jetty
Jetty

Jetty

HW
M

3
1

SAIN
T M

AR
G

AR
ET'S AVEN

U
E

3

2

4
5

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

1
Tk

4

C
H

U
R

C
H

 M
EW

S

3
4

2 1

CHURCH ROAD

OLD STREET

OLD STREET

5

2

6

117

1

8

3

9 10

1 2 3

1a

3A

C
ar Park

STR
AN

D
 STR

EET

TKTK

TK M
AIN

 STR
EET

TK TK NEW STREET

TK

NEW STREET

TK

Tk

ES

TH
E M

ALL

Bank

1

226,227

M
arina

M
alahide

126-138
271,
270,

64,74C
ar Park

65,75ES 66,76
67,77

C
ar Park

68,78
69,79

70,802-15

71,8172,82

83 73,

ES
58,59 57,62 56,611,12

2
1

3
4

5

20-23
16, 17,

Strand Apts. 1-22
24-27
18, 19,

GAS YARD LANE

1-6

234,235
ES

232,233
230,231

228,229

na M
uiríne

Shráidbhaile
M

arine Village

139,272
140,273

141,274

1
2

SAINT MARGARETS ROAD

1

3
2

M
AIN STREET

D
ay C

entre

Silvester
Saint

9 8 7 6 5 4 3
22

2
14,

13,21
12,20

1

8
7

6
5

5
6

M
AIN STREET

RAILW
AY AVENUE

1,4
C

ar Park
2,5

3,6

C
úirt an Iarnróid

R
ailw

ay C
ourt

17
16

15
8,

8,
11,19

7,

4
3

2
1ES 3

2

7
4

STR
AN

D
 STR

EET

ES

ES

Tk

238,239

240,241
242,243
244,245
246,247
248,249
250,251
252,253
254,255

256,257
258,259
260,261
262,263
264,265
266,267

C
ar Park

C
ar Park C

ar Park

DUBLIN RO
AD

1

Platform

M
ullach Íde

Platform

Tk

45-50,51-56
57-62

63-68 The C
asino

40-44

2

1A

1
3

2
4

5
6

BISSETS STR
AN

D
O

'H
AN

LO
N

'S LN

HWM

R
P

R
P

BO

PL

FL
374

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

EB

R
P

R
P

SO
S Box

TL

EB

R
P

R
P

5.60

5.65

5.25

5.64

5.03

5.29

5.67

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

9.24

9.21

9.24

7.35

9.39

9.289.26

9.11

8.87

9.23

8.89

8.61

9.32

7.389.30

9.30 N
V

N
V

U
BB29
29

O
BB28

O
BB27FL

379

FL
381

EB

R
P

R
P

EB

EB

EB

TL

PL

R
P

TL

PL SO
S Box

SO
S Box

EB R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

BIN

BIN
R

S

R
S

BIN

BIN BIN

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
SR

S

BIN

R
S

BIN

BIN

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

EP

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
P

PL

TL

TL
PL

SO
S Box

EB

EB

EB

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

EB

R
S

R
P

R
P

EB

PL

SO
S Box

R
P

R
P

SBEB

R
S

R
S

TVM

EB

R
S

R
S

SB

SB

EB

R
S

R
S

SB

R
S

R
S

27

R
S

R
S

SB

R
S

R
S

R
S

8.63

8.87

9.70

6.74

7.41

7.39

7.22

7.32

6.71

8.38

8.57

7.46

7.09

8.49

8.90

8.44

8.99

M
P

U
BB29

SB

R
SM

alahide

O
BB28

M
P

O
BB27

9.02
IC

U R
P

R
P

BO

PL

FL
374

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

R
P

EB

R
P

R
P

SO
S Box

TL

EB

R
P

R
P

5.60

5.65

5.25

5.64

5.03

5.29

5.67

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

IC
U

9.24

9.21

9.24

7.35

9.39

9.289.26

9.11

8.87

9.23

8.89

8.61

9.32

7.389.30

9.30 N
V

N
V

U
BB29
29

O
BB28

O
BB27FL

379

FL
381

EB

R
P

R
P

EB

EB

EB

TL

PL

R
P

TL

PL SO
S Box

SO
S Box

EB R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

BIN

BIN
R

S

R
S

BIN

BIN BIN

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
SR

S

BIN

R
S

BIN

BIN

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

EP

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
P

R
P

PL

TL

TL
PL

SO
S Box

EB

EB

EB

R
S

R
P

R
P

R
S

R
S

EB

R
S

R
P

R
P

EB

PL

SO
S Box

R
P

R
P

SBEB

R
S

R
S

TVM

EB

R
S

R
S

SB

SB

EB

R
S

R
S

SB

R
S

R
S

27

R
S

R
S

SB

R
S

R
S

R
S

8.63

8.87

9.70

6.74

7.41

7.39

7.22

7.32

6.71

8.38

8.57

7.46

7.09

8.49

8.90

8.44

8.99

M
P

U
BB29

SB

R
SM

alahide

O
BB28

M
P

O
BB27

9.02
IC

U

90-85
89-84

Jetty
Jetty

155-161
154-160

94-115

153-159
152-158

151-15793-88
92-87

91-86

JettyJetty

Jetty

143-123
144-110

145-111
146-112

147-113 149-115

C
ar Parkna M

uiríne
Shráidbhaile
M

arine Village

193-190
194-189

C
ar Park195-188

196-187

C
ar Park197-186

198-185

C
ar Park199-184

148-114

336-408

163-183150-116 156-162

HWM

276
277

278
279

280
281

282
283

204-284

192-191
207-287

ES

208-335

ES

C
ar Park

M
arina

M
alahide

C
ar Park

School

Tk

Tk
Tks

Tk

C
om

plex
Sew

age Plant

Tk

Treatm
ent W

orks
W

aste W
ater

268,269

HWM

ES

M
ullach Íde

M
alahide

7

11

8

10

BISSETS STRAND

9 Park
C

ar

7

HW
M

6

5

4

CASINO DRIVE

3

2

O
'HANLO

N'S LANE

CASINO DRIVE

ESSAINT IVES

BISSETS STRAND

C
asino

The

O
'H

AN
LO

N
'S LAN

E

BISSETS STR
AN

D

D
U

BLIN
 R

O
AD

23

ESTUARY RO
W

2422 4

2521 26 3

2720

O'HANLON'S LANE

19

2

18

1

17

na M
ara

C
úirt G

hort
Seafield C

ourt

16

4 3

15

5 2

14 13

1

6 1A

12

CHURCH MEWS

2

R
O

SS C
O

TTAG
ES

TK

3

TOWNYARD LANE

Library

ES

M
ast

TH
E M

ALL G
S StnH

eeley's View

9

4 53 6 7 8 1110

12

13

JAMES'S TERRACE UPPER

JAMES'S TERRACE

TH
E M

ALL

C
lubhouse

55,622,13

54,633,14 4,15 5,16 6,17

37-537,18 8,19

29,369,20

28,35
27,3410,21

26,33
25,32

24,31

11,22

23,30Statue
M

ullach Íde

M
alahide

Jetty

Jetty
Jetty

Jetty

HW
M

3
1

SAIN
T M

AR
G

AR
ET'S AVEN

U
E

3

2

4
5

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

1
Tk

4

C
H

U
R

C
H

 M
EW

S

3
4

2 1

CHURCH ROAD

OLD STREET

OLD STREET

5

2

6

117

1

8

3

9 10

1 2 3

1a

3A

C
ar Park

STR
AN

D
 STR

EET

TKTK

TK M
AIN

 STR
EET

TK TK NEW STREET

TK

NEW STREET

TK

Tk

ES

TH
E M

ALL

Bank

1

226,227

M
arina

M
alahide

126-138
271,
270,

64,74C
ar Park

65,75ES 66,76
67,77

C
ar Park

68,78
69,79

70,802-15

71,8172,82

83 73,

ES
58,59 57,62 56,611,12

2
1

3
4

5

20-23
16, 17,

Strand Apts. 1-22
24-27
18, 19,

GAS YARD LANE

1-6

234,235
ES

232,233
230,231

228,229

na M
uiríne

Shráidbhaile
M

arine Village

139,272
140,273

141,274

1
2

SAINT MARGARETS ROAD

1

3
2

M
AIN STREET

D
ay C

entre

Silvester
Saint

9 8 7 6 5 4 3
22

2
14,

13,21
12,20

1

8
7

6
5

5
6

M
AIN STREET

RAILW
AY AVENUE

1,4
C

ar Park
2,5

3,6

C
úirt an Iarnróid

R
ailw

ay C
ourt

17
16

15
8,

8,
11,19

7,

4
3

2
1ES 3

2

7
4

STR
AN

D
 STR

EET

ES

ES

Tk

238,239

240,241
242,243
244,245
246,247
248,249
250,251
252,253
254,255

256,257
258,259
260,261
262,263
264,265
266,267

C
ar Park

C
ar Park C

ar Park

DUBLIN RO
AD

1

Platform

M
ullach Íde

Platform

Tk

45-50,51-56
57-62

63-68 The C
asino

40-44

2

1A

1
3

2
4

5
6

BISSETS STR
AN

D
O

'H
AN

LO
N

'S LN

HWM

MA
TC

H L
INE

MA
TC

H L
INE

MA
TC

H L
INE

MA
TC

H L
INE

9 M.P 9 1/4 M.P

AP

AP W W W W W W

AP

AP

15+600

15+700

15+800

15+900

16+000

16+200

16+300

16+400

16+100

R124

R106

BISSETT'S STR
AN

DDUBLIN RO
AD

IC4.83

IC3.46

IC3.46 IC3.38

IC3.34 IC3.37

IC3.75

IC3.58

IC

3.68

IC3.78 IC
3.78

TOW

TOW

5.77TOW

5.74TOW
7.83

5.78TOW

TOW5.72

TOW

5.82

5.78

5.71TOW

5.63

5.81
TOWTOW6.83TOW

7.766.76TOWTOW

5.65TOW4.41

TOW

10.81TOW
10.74TOW

MH3.38
MH3.63MH3.67

MH3.77
31.05

31.13
31.13

31.09
4.944.096.09

13.98

11.44

21.1122.97

GY3.20
GY3.31

GY
3.38 GY3.32

GY3.37
GY3.77

GY3.66

GY3.58 GY3.50
GY3.64

GY3.73

5.57
3.90

4.16Vegetation Line5.20

Ticket Vending Machine 3.86
ERERER

ER
3.793.763.74

3.76
6.00Wall

Wall 3.283.423.52
4.17

4.79

Wall3.27 3.43

3.52

3.923.87

Gate

Gate
LP

LP

LP
LP

LPGate Post

Gate Post

3.32
3.28

Ramp3.473.48Ramp3.41

3.67Ramp3.62 Ramp3.663.57
3.70

3.54

3.46

3.99

3.42

3.96

EP

EBOX3.79ICE3.80

3.42 3.42

3.88

3.89

3.873.82
3.77

3.72
3.643.70

3.673.62
3.53

3.42
3.37

3.33

3.92

3.84
3.77

3.753.73
3.65

3.56
3.51

3.45
3.39

3.343.33

3.863.87
6.19

6.03TOF
6.29TOF

7.26
TOF

5.87TOF
6.27TOF

TOF
RS

RS
RS

RSRS

Sign

Sign BB

BB

4.73Slope Top4.80

Bridge Pier3.973.97

Bridge Pier 4.454.573.61

4.843.69 Bridge Pier4.42
5.90

Bridge Pier5.645.163.81

Bridge Pier7.90
4.924.92

3.63
4.22 4.47

3.99

8.49

Steps

Concrete
Concrete

Grass

GrassGrass

Grass

Grass TactileInformation

Conc Covered By Soil

3.87

Pillar3.29 Pillar3.27

3.52

3.98

3.983.92
3.88

3.82
3.743.78

3.743.70
3.61

3.51
3.48

3.93
3.87

3.833.83
3.75

3.68
3.61

3.56
3.50

3.46MH
3.34

MH3.38MH3.38 MH3.35

MH3.31

MH3.84 MH3.79

MH3.85

MH3.74

IC7.52

IC14.61
IC11.21

IC18.01IC16.83
IC20.88

IC29.28
IC29.88

IC30.10

30.84
Bridge31.16

27.6527.04Hand Rail23.5023.8427.61
Hand Rail28.33

Hand Rail
19.6721.1821.1521.19Hand Rail21.1521.15

23.46

19.68
6.657.30

Hand Rail10.61
Hand Rail14.6814.73 15.83

12.53

Wall30.2130.21 LP

Gate Post

Gate Post

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP
22.40TOF

TOF
TOFTOF

26.70 TOF
TOF

32.34TOF
TOF

32.79TOF

32.68

20.24
22.3923.58

29.61
28.82TOF

9.44
32.26TOF

32.49TOF32.60

TOF

Slope Bottom
29.7130.13

30.15
30.0330.21

B
Slope Top

29.9730.71
31.2031.31

31.00
21.14

Steps
StepsSteps

Steps Steps
TactileTactile

Tactile

Tactile TactileSteps

Steps

Steps Steps

MH14.72

Gate

OUTIN

Building

Building

33.72PAR33.72PAR33.73PAR
33.71PAR33.69PAR

31.58TOW

Vegetation Line21.33 27.47

31.17

BuildingBuilding
Building

Building

Building

Building

Building

VEGETATION

BARRIER

Wall29.43
29.45

32.72PAR32.76PAR

32.80PAR

Building29.6529.64 29.6629.69

29.6729.6929.6629.76Building

29.69

4.915.03
6.426.16

5.096.90

7.566.17
6.055.805.86

6.956.066.37
7.55Vegetation Line8.8510.68 PAR10.79PAR10.81PAR

10.18PAR10.15PAR

10.11

PAR 10.07PAR
Pillar7.27

Pillar
7.317.167.235.694.63TOW

10.13TOF

5.85TOW

31.34TOW
32.04TOF32.68TOF

32.66TOF32.85TOF

32.40TOF

32.52TOF

30.01TOW
31.15TOF

32.66TOF

30.12TOW

30.13TOW

SV 29.66

29.63

29.58

RS

CABLES

29.59

Wall29.5229.53

Barrier29.48
30.01Barrier29.99

29.84

29.84Kerb Top

29.65

29.6329.59 29.66

29.61Kerb Bottom

29.90
Slope Top29.83

Wall29.51

29.67Wall29.69

29.5429.38 29.52Building 29.53

IC

IC

29.62Footpath29.61 29.57
29.60 29.63Footpath29.64

29.68
29.6829.77

MH

IC29.74

29.71
MH

MHMH
29.67GYEBOX29.68FenceGRAVEL

GRAVEL GRAVEL

CONC CONC

GRASS

Wall29.6929.7429.6731.03TOW31.04TOW
32.45TOW

30.56TOF

29.8030.0529.96Wall29.8230.4330.07TOW

IC

29.67GY 29.66MH

29.40

EBOX29.79

STORED OVERHEAD CRANE

ICU ICUICUICUICUICUICU

ICU ICU

ICU ICU

ICU ICU

ICU
ICU ICU

ICU ICU
ICUICU

ICU ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU ICU

MH MH
MHMH

MHMH
ICUICUICUICU ICUICUICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

MHICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICUICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

MH
MH MH

ICU ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU ICU

ICU ICU

ICU
ICUICUICU

ICUICUICU
ICU

ICU
ICUICU

ICUICUICU

10.03

10.319.35

10.07 10.40
10.38

13.35

9.499.05
10.12

15.66

16.43

12.98

9.16

16.75

10.20

12.96

10.08

9.43

16.88

10.04

15.42

10.11

9.53

9.43 9.56

16.56

13.02

16.29

13.18

13.83

13.49

9.56

16.24

10.41

13.54

16.13

10.08

16.83

16.66

13.68

13.16

9.53
9.19

13.77

10.48

13.48

9.45

16.31

13.32

16.05

13.31

10.35

10.51

13.40

13.14

10.14

13.20

9.43

10.04
10.38

9.43

10.04

9.39

10.39

16.70

15.99

16.30

10.38

12.38

16.09

10.42

9.19
9.18 9.56

16.74

13.36

16.40

9.19

10.16

10.40

13.03

16.23

16.58

9.56

10.39

13.15

16.49

16.32

16.50

13.83

9.53

13.23

16.17

9.55

16.63

12.59

13.70

9.40

9.57

10.44

13.81

10.44

13.59

9.56

10.40

13.10

16.57

13.64

10.44

9.43

15.99

13.08

9.17

13.64

10.12

9.45

15.90

9.17

9.43

13.63

13.19

12.89

9.56

12.90

13.43

16.09

9.40

16.01

16.24

10.07

9.56

13.54

10.03

10.08

15.99

10.47

16.54

16.06

9.40

9.56

12.98

10.08
10.05

SOS Box

RP

LP/Cam

DN237DN239

DN240

DN241

DN242DN244

DN255

DN253

OBB16A

RP

DN249

UBB17

DN247

DN225DN245

SP

RP RP

BO
TL

TL

LP

LP

LP/Cam/RS

LP/RS
LP/RS

LP/RS
RS

LP/RSLP/RSRS
RP

RP
LP/Cam/RS

LP/RS
LP/Cam/RS

LP/RS

LP
RS

RSRSLP/RSRS

RS
RP

RP

RSLP

LP/Cam/RS

LP/Cam/RS CamRS

RS

RS

RP

RPRS

RSLP/RS

LP/RS

RS

RSRS

LP RS

LP/RS
RS RS

LP/RS

LP/Cam/RS

SOS Box

LP
TL

TLRP

RP

LP/Cam/RS

RP LP/Cam/RSRSRS

RS

RS

LP
CamCamCam CamRSRS RSRSRS

RS
RS

RS

RSRSRS
RS

RSCam
RSRSRSRSLP/RS LP/RS

RS
RSLP/RSLP/Cam/RS

RPRPLP/SOS Box LP/RS

RS

LP/Cam/RS LP/Cam/RSRS RS
LPLP/RS

RS

RPRPSOS Box SOS BoxTL TLRS

RPRP
RP

RP

RP RP

SOS BoxMP

SPRPRP

SOS Box

RPRP

RP RP

RPRP

BO

BO

RPRP

RP RP

SOS Box
TL

RS

RS

RPLP/Cam/RSRS
LP

LP/Cam/RS/SOS BoxRSRS

RS
RS

LP/Cam/RS
RP

LP/Cam

RS

RP

TL

RS

TL

TL
RS

RSRS
RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS

RS
RSRSRS

RSRSRS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

TLSOS BoxBO
RS

RP

RPBO

RS
RPRP

SOS BoxTL

BO

BOBO

RP

RP

BOBO

RPRP

RP

RP

RPRP

RP

RP

RP

RP

BO BO

RSMP

RP

RP

TLRS

LP
LP

RP

RPTLSOS Box

LP
RS

/RS RSRS LP/RS

/RSLPRP

RP LP/RS

LPLP/RS

LPRS RP

RPLP/ LP/RS

LP/RSRS

TVM

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

TVM

TVM

RS

RS

RS

TVM

RS/ Cam

LP/RS

LP/Cam

TVM

RS

MP
RP RP

RP RP
SOS BoxTLDN233

RP RP

RSUBB20

RS
RP RP

RP RP
RP RP

RP RP

MP

RP RP

RS RS

UBB19RS
RP RP

RP RP

RS
SOS BoxSB

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP
TL

TL

SOS Box

RP

RP

RP

RP RP RP

MP

RP RP RP

RS
RSRSLP

LP
LP/RSLP/RS

RP RPLP

LP/RS

LP/Cam/RS LP/RS

8.93

RSBORSUBB20A

RP RPBEL11A298BEL11B298

BEL11A238BEL11B238

BEL11A178BEL11B178

BEL11A118BEL11B118

UBB20

BEL11A058BEL11 B058

BEL10A998BEL10B998

BEL10A938BEL10B938

BEL10A878BEL10B878

BEL10A818BEL10B818

UBB19

BEL10A702BEL10B702
BEL10B

693
RP

UBB18B
BEL10B859

BEL10B610

BEL
10A582

BEL
10CNV

DN234DN236

BEL 10B522

BEL10A522

BEL 10C522

BEL10B472 BEL10A472BEL10C472

BEL10A427BEL10B427

RS

SB

BEL10A382BEL10B382
RS RS

Clongriffin

BEL10A341BEL10B341
RSTVM

BEL10
A303

BEL10B303

BEL10B265 BEL10A265

OBB18C

OBB18C

TVM

BEL10B
223 BEL10A223 SB

BEL10A176BEL10B176
BEL10B134

BEL10A129
BEL10A

081

BEL10B081

BEL10A033BEL10B033
BEL9A983

BEL9B
983

BEL9A931BEL9B931
BEL9A871BEL9B871

BEL9B816 BEL
9A816

BEL9A755BEL9B755
BEL9A700

BEL9
B700

BEL9ANVBEL9BNV

BEL9A595

BEL9B
595

BEL9A545BEL9B545

BEL9
B495BEL 9A495

BEL9A440

BEL9B
440

BEL9A395

BEL9B395

BEL9A355

BEL9B355

BEL
9A310

BEL 9B310

BEL9A280

BEL9B280

BEL9A210

BEL9B
210

BEL9A160BEL9B160

BEL9A110

BEL9B110

Howth Junction &Donaghmede

BEL9B057

BEL9A057

RS

BEL9B010

BEL9A010

TVM

NVTVM

BEL8A958

BEL8B958

BEL8A928

BEL8B928
BEL8A908

BEL8B908

BEL8B875

BEL8A875

BEL8A828

BEL8B828
BEL8A813

BEL8B813

BEL8A775BEL8B775UBB17

DN243

BEL8A
730

BEL8B730

BEL8A688BEL8B688

BEL8A648BEL8B648

BEL8A603BEL8B603

BEL8A583

BEL8B
583

BEL8A513

BEL8B513

BEL8
A473

BEL8B473
DN250

DN252

Kilbarrack
BEL8A423

BEL8B423 RS

RSOBB16A

TVM

BEL8A383

BEL8B383

BEL8A330

BEL8B330
RS

RS

BEL8
B269

BEL10C427
BEL10A758BEL10B758

LP/Cam

LP/CP/RS

LP/Cam/RS

LP/Cam/RS

LP/Cam/RS
LP/Cam/RS

LP/CamP/RS

LP

LP

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS
LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

13.11

13.0513.08

12.93

13.83

13.80

13.80

13.80

13.79

12.91

13.01

12.9313.81
13.79

13.79

13.78

13.7813.8213.14

13.79
12.91

13.80

12.9413.7713.78 13.7813.0113.1112.95 13.7813.79
13.79

13.7813.79
13.8013.8013.04

13.7712.97

13.10

12.9813.7713.78
12.9213.81 13.80

13.77

13.81

12.96

13.8113.01
13.11

13.78 13.79

13.81

13.77 13.7813.06 13.7812.93

12.96
12.92

13.7913.78 13.79

13.79

13.10
13.1213.06

12.94

13.79

13.77

13.06

13.7613.78

12.9313.79 13.7913.00

13.0113.76

9.45

15.1315.1515.3315.32

16.37

RP

RP

RP RP

RP

RP

RPRP
SOS Box

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

SOS Box
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

SOS Box

RP

RP

RP

RP

MP

MP

20.41

20.48 20.38

20.46

MH

MH MH

MH

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RPBOSOS Box

TL

TL

SOS Box

RP

RP

RP
RP LP/RSLP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RSLP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP

LP/RS/SOS BoxBIN

BINBIN

LP/Cam

RS

RSRS

RS
RSRS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS
RS

Cam

Cam

CamCam

SP

RS

RS
RS

RS RS

RS

BIN

BIN

BIN

BINRS

RP

RP

RP

RP

RS

LP/RSLP/RSLP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RSLP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

LP/RSLP/RS/Cam

LP

LP

LP/RS

LP
RS

RSRS

RSRS

RSCam

RP

RP SOS BoxTL

TL

UBB15UBB15

SP

RP

RP
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

MP

MP

RSOBB16RSOBB16

LP/RS

19.16

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

MPMP

RP

RP

RP

RP
TL

TLSOS Box

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP
RP

RP
RP

TL

MP

SOS Box

RP
RP

RP
RP

RP

RP

18.73

18.16

BEL 8A205

BEL8B205

BEL8A145

BEL8B145

BEL8A085

BEL 8B085

BEL8A025

BEL8B025

BEL7A965

BEL
7B965

BEL7A915

BEL7B915

BEL7A855

BEL7B855

BEL7A805

BEL7B805

BEL7B747

BEL7A747

BEL7A689
BEL7B689

BEL
7A629

BEL7B629

BEL7A569
BEL7B569

BEL
7B504

BEL7A504

BEL7A439

BEL7B439

BEL 7A374

BEL7B374

BEL7A314

BEL7B314

BEL7A254

BEL7B254

BEL7A224

BEL7B224
RahenyTVM

RSOBB15A
OBB15ARS

TVM

BEL7A164

BEL 7B164

BEL7A124

BEL7B124

BEL7A074

BEL7A074

BEL7A009

BEL7B009

BEL6A944
BEL6B944

BEL6A912

BEL6B912

BEL6A890

BEL6B890

BEL6A814

BEL6
B814

RP
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP
RP

SP

RP

RP

RP
RP

SOS BoxSOS Box TLTL RS

RS

OBB14OBB14

RP
RP

RP
RP MP

RP

RP

RP
RP

SP

RP

RP

RP

RP

21.9121.96

MP

RP

RP

22.41

LP/RS
RSRS

LP
LP

LP/RS
RSSOS BoxTLRP

RP
TL

RP
RP

RPRP

RP

RPSP

RP

RP

RP
RP

RP

RPRS

RS

RS RS

22.79

RP
RP

BO

TLOBB13RS

TLRS

TLRSRS RS

SOS BoxRS

LP

LP
LP/RSRP

RP
LP/RS

RSLP/RSLP

LP/RS/Cam

LP/RSLP/Cam

BINLP/RS

BIN
RSRSRSRS

LP/RS/Cam

RS RSLP
RSRSRSRP

RP

LP/RS/Cam

RSLP/RSRS

RSLP/CamRSRS

BIN

BIN
RSLP/CamBOMPRS

RSRP

RPLP/RS

LP

BIN RS

LP/CamRSRS

RS

LP

LP/RS

RP

RPLP/RS

LP

TVM

RS

TVM

LP/RS

LP/RS/Cam

BEL6B749
BEL6A749

BEL6
A684

BEL6B684

BEL6A631

BEL 6B631

BEL6A585
BEL6B585

BEL6
A539

BEL6B539

BEL6A498
BEL6

B498

BEL6
A454

BEL6B454

BEL6A404
BEL6B404

BEL6A344

BEL6B344

BEL6A294
BEL6B294

BEL6A234

BEL
6B234

BEL6A

234

BEL6B234

BEL6A144

BEL6B144

OBB13

Harmonstown

BEL6
A094

BEL6B094

BEL6A054

BEL6B054

BEL6A
014

BEL6B014

BEL5A967

BEL5B967

BEL5A920

BEL
5B920

BEL5A870
BEL5B870

BEL5A826BEL5B826

BEL5
A784

BEL5B784

NVNV

BEL5A725

BEL5B725

BEL5A683
BEL5B683

BEL5A633

BEL5B633

BEL5A583

BEL5B583

17.24

16.08

18.9718.98

LP/RS

LP RS

BIN

RS

LP/RS/CamBIN
LP

LP/RS/Cam

BIN

RS

RSLP/Cam
LP

RSBIN

RP

RPLP/RS/Cam

LPRSBIN

LP/RS

LP/RSSBRSBIN

LPRS

RS
LP/RS/Cam

LP/RS
RSTVMLP/SOS Box

RP

RP LP

LP
LP/RS

LP/RS

LPLP
LP/CamRSRP

RP
RS

RS

RP
RP

MP
RSRSOBB10OBB10RSRSRP

RP

SOS BoxTL

TLBO

RP

RP

RP
RPSP

RS

RP

RP

RP

RPSOS BoxTL

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP
RP

MP

RP

RP

RP

RP

TL

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP RP

LP/RS LPRS

BO

LP/RS/Cam

RP RP

RP RP

20.34

19.75

18.9618.96

RP

RP

RP
RPRSTLSOS Box

RP

RP

RP

RPBO

BOBOBOBO

SOS BoxTL

RP
RP

RP

RP

RP

MP RS

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP SP

SB

RS

TL/RSRSSOS BoxRS

RS

LP

LP

RSOBB10A

RP

RP
LP

TVM

LP

LP/RSLP
LP

TL/RS

OBB11RSRS

RS

BEL5A524

BEL
5B524

12RSOBB12BEL5A484
BEL5B484

BEL5A414

BEL5B414

BEL5A371

BEL5B371

BEL5A329
BEL5B329

RPBEL
5A285

BEL5B285

BEL5A235

BEL5B235

BEL5A185

BEL5B185

BEL5
A131

BEL5B131

BEL5A081

BEL 5B081

11OBB10A
BEL5A031

BEL5B031Killester

BEL4A971

BEL4B971

BEL4A912

BEL4B912

BEL4A866
BEL4B866

BEL4A828
BEL4B828

BEL4A792

BEL4B792
RSNV

BEL
4A747

BEL4B
747

BEL4A692
BEL4

B692

BEL4A642

BEL4B642

BEL4A592

BEL4B592

BEL4A542

BEL4B542

BEL4A482

BEL4B482

BEL4A442
BEL4B442

BEL4A382

BEL4B382

BEL4A322

BEL4B322

BEL4A282

BEL4B282

BEL4A207

BEL4B207

BEL
4A162

BEL4B162

BEL4A112BEL4B112

BEL4B062 BEL4A062

11.00MH

/Cam

/Cam

14.13

13.91

SOS BoxTL

RP

RP

MP

RP

RP

RP RP

TLSOS Box

TLRP

RP

SP

UBB6RS

8.69

8.828.82

8.84

RS

RP

RSRP
LP

RP

RP

RP

LP

RP

LP

RP

RP

LP

RP

LP

LP

RP

RP

CamCam

RP

RP

RP

RP RP

RP

RP

RP RP

RP

RP

RP

RP/RS

PL

PLPL

LP

LP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RPRP PLPL

SOS Box

SOS BoxSOS Box

SOS Box

TLTL

TL

LP

13.11

11.60

10.00
10.11

11.10

10.13

11.25

RS

RPRP

RP

RP

TL SOS BoxTL

PL

PLRP

RP

MP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP
RP

SOS BoxRP

RPRP

RPRP

SBRPRP

RP

RPRSRSUBB55

TLRSSOS Box
SOS BoxRSRP

TLSOS BoxRSRS

RP

RS

RSRPTL
LPRS

RSLPBIN
BINLP

RS
RS

RSRSRS

RP

LPRP

LPBIN

BINRS

RS
LP

RSLP

LP

RS

RS

LP

LPRS

RSRPLP
RPLP

BIN

BINLP

LP
RS

RS
LP

LP

LP RS

LPRS
RPLP

LP RPLP

RS

RS

LPLP

LP

SB

LPRP

RPRSRSLP/SOS Box

SOS BoxRSTLPLRP

TLPL

Cam

/RS /RS

/Cam

/Cam

/RS /RS

/RS /RS/Cam

/Cam /Cam

/Cam

/RS

/RS

/RS

/Cam

/RS

/RS

RSOBB4A

BEL4A005

BEL4B005

BEL 3A945

BEL3B945

BEL3A885BEL3B885

BEL3A825

BEL3B
825

BEL3A762

BEL3B
762

BEL3A702
BEL3B702

BEL3A642
BEL3B642

BEL3A581

BEL3B581

BEL3B529

BEL

3A519

BEL3B476
BEL3A466

BEL3B439

BEL3A413BEL 3B403

BEL3A360BEL3B357

BEL3A
322

BEL3B311

RSUBB5

BEL3A269

BEL3B261

BEL3A226

BEL3ANVClontarf Road
OBB4A

BEL3ANV

BEL3BNV

BEL
3ANV

BEL3BNV

BEL3A054

BEL3B054

BEL3A
NV

BEL3ANV
BEL2A995

BEL2A976

BEL
2B976

NV

BEL2A
933

BEL2B933

NV

BEL2A889

BEL2B889

NV

BEL2A836

BEL2B836
BEL2A826

NV

BEL2A793 NVBEL2A790

BEL2B790

BEL2B758

NV

NVBEL 2B728

BELNV

NV

BEL2B689

BEL2B662

BEL2B653

NVFV2TC618BEL2B628

NV

NV

BEL2B745

NV

8.99
9.09

RP

RP RP

RS
PL

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RPRP

RP

RPRP

SOS Box
SOS Box

TL/PL
TLPL

RP

7.33

7.41

6.67
7.31

9.80
9.75

9.28

7.31

9.079.07

7.31

7.597.59

RP

RP

SOS Box

UBLL6RS

PLTL

RP

SOS BoxTLPLRP

SOS Box
TL

PL
RP

RP

SBSOS BoxPL
TL

PLTLRP
RP

RP

RP
RPSBMP

RP

BORS

TL

RP

TL

PLRSLP/SOS Box

RSRPTLTL
RS

UBLL36A

PL

RP
LP/RS

LPSOS BoxRS

LPPL

LP/CamRS

RP

RP

LP/RS /Cam

LP/RSSB

LP/RSLP

LP/RS

RP

LP/RS

BINRS
LP/RSRS

RS

RS

BINSB

BINRS

CamRS/Cam

RS TVM
RS

BIN

BINRS

RSRS

RS

RSBIN

BINRS
RSRSRS

RS

RS

BIN

RS

BINRS
RSTVMBINRS

RSRSRSSOS Box

RSTVM
RSRSCamRSRS

BIN
TL

RSRSRS

SOS BoxTL
TL

RSRS

RS RSRSRS

RS

LP/RS
RP

RP LP/RS
RSSPRP

RS
RP

RP

RP

RS

8.22

7.85

7.44

8.23

7.98

7.39

7.75

RP

RP

SOS BoxSOS BoxTL

TLMP
RS

RPRP

RP

RPSB

RP
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

TL

RP

RP

RP
RP

TLSOS BoxUBLL5RS

SOS Box
SOS Box

TL
RPRP

RPRP

BO
SP

RP

RP

RP

RP RP

RP
SOS Box

SOS Box

SOS Box

PL

PL
PL

TL
TL

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

8.37

8.49

RP

RP

RPRP

RP

RP

RP
RS

RP

RP

RP

RPRP

RP

SOS Box

SOS Box

PL

BEL2B585
NV

NV

BEL2B561NV

NV

BEL2A514

BEL2A489

NV

NV

NV
NV

BEL2A443 NV RPNV

BEL2A395

BEL2B395

BEL2A367
NV

NV
BEL2A341

BEL2B341

BEL 2A317

BEL2A294

BEL2B294

BEL2A254

BEL2B264BEL2B254

BEL2A213
BEL2B213

BEL2A211

BEL2A171

BEL2B164 NV

BEL2A131

BEL2A120

BEL2B120

BEL2A070

BEL2B070

BEL2A026

BEL2B026

BEL1A994BEL1B987

BEL1A951

BEL1B951

BEL1
A901

BEL1A903

RP

RPBEL1A958

BEL1B958
BEL

1A931

BEL1B931

BEL1B903 BEL
1B903

BEL1B879

NV

BEL1B858
NV

TLBEL1A822BEL1B822

RPNV

BEL1A753

BEL1B753

BEL1B717

BEL1B687

BEL1A665

NV

BEL1A635
BEL1B647

NV

BEL1A609

BEL1A607

BEL1B562

BEL1B
529

BEL
1B500

BEL1A500

BEL1B462

BEL1A462Connolly Station

BEL1B
440

RP

RP

BEL1435

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

BEL1415

BEL1395

BEL1374

NV

NV

NV

NV

RP

RP

RP

RPNV

NV BEL1354

BEL1334BEL1B
300

BEL
1A300BEL1A283

BEL1B283

RPBEL1B274

BEL1B251

BEL1A251

BEL2A167

BEL1A900

BEL1
B786 BEL1A786

8.30
8.29

8.28
7.72

7.947.94

12.71

12.67

11.2511.20

9.77

9.81

9.129.11

9.44
9.42

9.37

9.39

8.638.68
8.92

8.89

9.23
8.96

8.508.47

7.887.90

9.459.27

7.76

7.88
7.42

7.26

7.84

7.72

7.88
7.78

7.82

7.72
7.84

7.697.70

7.62

7.73

7.88

7.69

7.92

7.91

7.68

7.74

7.40

7.69

7.75

7.88

7.28

7.94

7.95

7.95

7.70
7.62

7.758.29

7.86

7.91

9.77

8.26

7.92

7.70

7.70

7.73
7.35

7.70
7.83

7.87

9.07

8.31

8.32

7.49
7.41

8.29
7.67

7.85
8.28

7.85
7.71

8.28

7.56

7.75

7.48

7.42

7.52

7.29

8.29

7.79

7.71

8.32

9.79

7.44

8.48

8.90

8.31
7.76

7.898.28
7.837.52

7.697.56

7.66

7.58

9.80

9.40

7.43

7.61

7.30

7.64

7.77
7.98

7.52

7.50

7.73
7.63

7.42

7.70

7.83

7.82

9.25

8.93

8.29

7.26

8.28
7.84

7.44

7.53

7.83

7.70

7.50
8.18

7.73

9.46

7.45

8.41

7.89

7.41
7.96

7.70

7.89

9.32

7.57

7.38

7.68

7.53

7.60

8.45

7.59
7.25

7.25

Fence Fence

Fence 

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

FenceFence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fence

9.62
9.719.699.63

RPRP

11.50

9.48

7.94

12.70

11.25

7.93

12.5112.71

7.73

7.89

11.18

9.81

8.43

7.89

9.45

9.69

9.48

8.64

9.30

8.03

11.21

9.80 9.689.77

9.37

RPRP

RPRP

EB
RP RP

RS

RP RP

RPRP

RP RP

RS

EBEB

RPRP

RP RP
RP RP

RP RP

EB

RP RPEB

TLDN226SOS BoxEB

RS

RPRP

EBSOS BoxEBEBDN227TL

RP RP

RPRP

RP RP

RPRPEB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RPRP

RP RP
RP RP

RP

RP

Cam
Cam

RP

RP

CamEB
RS RSUBB24 UBB24

RPRP

EBEB

EBEB

RP RP

RPRP

MP

MP

EB

BEL14A596BEL14B596

BEL14A536BEL14B
536

BEL14A476BEL14B476
MP

BEL14A416BEL14
B416

BEL14A356BEL14
B356

BEL14A296BEL14
B296

BEL14B236

BEL14A236

BEL14A176BEL14B176

BEL14A116BEL14
B116

MP

BEL14A056BEL14B056

BEL 13A996BEL13B996

BEL13B
936

BEL13A936

BEL13A876BEL13B
876

BEL13A816BEL13B816

BEL13A756BEL13B756

BEL13A696BEL13B696

BEL13A636BEL13B636

BEL13A
576BEL13B576

BEL13B516 BEL13A516

BEL13A
456BEL13B456

BEL13BNV BEL13ANV

BEL13A336BEL13B336

BEL13B276

BEL13A
276

BEL
13A216BEL13B216

BEL13A156BEL13A156

BEL13A123BEL13B123

BEL13A068BEL13B068

BEL13A
013

BEL13B013

8.30
8.30 8.328.44

8.298.30

8.488.328.31

8.318.30
8.30 8.378.39

8.34
8.378.33

7.407.36

8.06

8.25

8.08

7.89

8.10

8.00

8.21
8.17

8.36 8.47

8.73

8.208.19

8.36
8.218.238.16

8.08

8.72
8.68

8.14

7.85

8.63

8.07

8.14

8.41

8.65

8.14

8.57

7.34

8.52

8.15

8.588.55

8.09

8.73

8.41

7.40

8.63

8.02

8.43

8.61

8.13
8.16

8.01

8.228.17
8.12

7.37

8.71

8.16

8.20

8.59
8.51

8.67
8.65

8.46 8.49

8.11
8.07

8.18

8.10

8.46

7.87

8.49

8.398.38
8.66

8.39
8.57

8.56

8.05

8.43

7.40

8.04

8.61

8.53

7.87

8.63
8.09

8.14

8.01

8.13

8.11
8.13

7.89

8.25

8.52
8.268.27

8.06

8.24
8.18

8.25
8.43

8.47

8.67

8.22

8.19

8.13

8.15

8.11

8.08

8.46

8.708.64

8.21
8.18

8.07

8.17
8.21

7.90

8.72

8.62

8.51

8.16 8.19

8.54

8.20
8.44

8.20
8.51

8.85

8.45

8.10

8.19

8.57

8.61

8.54

8.22

7.49

8.26

8.18

8.84

8.58
8.68

8.63

8.67 8.81

8.18

8.07

8.56

8.19

8.49

7.88

8.12

7.43

8.20

8.87
8.73

8.65

8.488.44

7.48

7.92

8.69

8.24

8.60
8.62

7.40

8.66

8.25

7.457.44

7.447.40

7.40
7.407.07

7.05

7.43

7.41

7.44

7.617.59

6.26
6.94

7.54
7.40

6.796.87
6.836.77

8.74

6.76

9.95
8.218.39

10.60

8.00

7.88
7.98

7.947.88

8.248.16

8.93
9.01

9.209.299.349.23

9.59
9.60

9.549.66

9.06
8.10

8.42

9.56

7.42

8.91

9.90

7.41

7.59

9.18

7.40

7.44

7.46

7.42

7.39

7.59

7.16

7.62

7.42

7.39

7.42

6.79

7.90

7.43

7.40

7.07

8.27

7.40

7.32

9.679.89

8.267.96

8.55

7.41

8.11

8.23 8.74

7.89

8.21

6.77

7.62

9.90

7.667.50

7.44

9.24
9.01

7.44

10.39

7.61

7.47

8.94
9.49

8.40

9.30

7.42

7.48

7.81

8.91

7.40

8.40

9.63

8.818.96

8.92

8.34

8.17

7.44

7.42

9.57

7.43

7.11

9.09

8.54

9.22

7.60

10.16

8.52

7.60

8.79

7.42

8.70

9.79

7.41

8.91

9.57

6.89

8.51

9.43

6.80

8.69

7.50

12.64

12.6114.24

12.8012.74 12.7612.8012.8012.7312.7512.81 14.4313.0311.6411.03 14.4612.4312.6212.64 12.6312.6314.1812.88 14.238.3312.6412.89 13.9912.648.31 12.69

12.59

12.9512.88

12.8812.94

13.93 12.86 12.6212.9414.31 12.92
12.90

14.17 14.3112.6412.6912.88
12.94

12.64 12.8912.63 12.6412.6514.3512.9112.67 12.8712.61 12.89

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

FenceFence

Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

14.4914.46 14.5014.4314.46

8.10
8.10

8.128.09
8.278.25 8.29

8.2810.56
10.51

10.5610.56

10.56
10.568.25 10.568.278.27

10.51
10.51

10.56
10.518.10

8.11

8.31

8.12

10.56

10.51

8.15

10.51

9.18

7.43

7.40

9.58

6.78

7.62

7.88

7.41

7.25

9.029.00

6.79

7.42

8.96

7.417.42

8.26

8.95

8.17

7.40

7.60

8.62

7.87

7.877.84

7.41

7.40

8.97

8.20

RP

RP

RP

RP

EBTLDN228EB
SOS Box

RPRP
EBEB

RPRP

RPRP

SOS BoxEB
TLDN229

EB

RP RP

RPRP

RPRP

EB

EB
EB

RPRP
MP

RP RP

EP

RP RP

RPRP

RSUBB22ABO

RP RP

RPRP
EB EB

EB
RP RP

RP RP

EBRP

RSRPMP
CamRSRS

SB

SB

LP/RS LP/RSBO

LP/CamRS

RS

RS
RS

RS LPRS
RS

LP/RS

LP/RS

RP

RPTVMTVMRSRS
LP/RS

BIN LP/RS

BIN

LP/Cam/RS
LP/Cam/RSRSBSRS

RS/LP/Cam

BS RSBINLP/Cam/RS

RSRPRPLP/RS

LP/RS/CamLP/Cam/RS
RSRS/LP/Cam

BS

BINRSLP/Cam/SOS Box/RSBS
RSRS

RSLP/Cam/RS/SOS Box RSRS/LP

LP/RS/Cam BIN LP/Cam

RP

RP

LP/RS

LP/RSLP
SB

LP/RS

LP/RS
LP/RS/CamRS

EB
RS

RS
RP RP

SOS BoxEBEBTLDN231
RPRP

RP

RP

EBSP
EBEB

EB
SOS Box

TLNV

RPRP

MP

EB

RPRP

RP RP
RP RP

RP RP
RS

RP

RP

RPRP
EB

MP

SP

BEL12A953BEL12
B953

BEL12
A893BEL12B893

BEL12A833BEL12B833

BEL
12B773

BEL12A773

BEL12A708BEL12B708

BEL12A648BEL12B648

BEL12A588BEL12B588

BEL
12B528

BEL12A528
BEL12A468 BEL12B468

BEL12A408BEL12B408

BEL12A348BEL12
B348

BEL12A288BEL12B
288

BEL12A245BEL12B245

BEL12A185BEL12B185

BEL12A125BEL12B125

BEL12A067BEL12B067 RSNV

NV BEL12
A050BEL12B050

RSPortmarnock

BEL12A007

BEL12B007

RS
RSOBB21ATVMRS

BEL11A
909BEL11B909

RS

BEL11A852BEL11B852

BEL
11A795BEL11 B795

BEL11A738BEL11B738

BEL11B681 BEL11A681

BEL11 A624BEL11B624

BEL11A
567BEL11B567

BEL11A510BEL11B510

BEL 11A453

BEL11B453

NV

RSNV

BEL11
A403BEL11B403

BEL11A350BEL11B350

BEL11A966BEL11B966

RSBORSUBB20A

RP RPBEL11A298BEL11B298
9.29

10.11

9.47
9.91

9.52

10.08 10.09

10.08

9.70

9.22
10.08

9.85

10.0910.10

9.60
9.54

10.08

10.08

ICU32.33Building35.71

ICU32.49

33.91TOW34.22TOW

34.68TOW34.96TOW

32.71TOW 32.53TOW

32.87TOW

32.60TOW

32.83TOW 32.75TOW32.75TOW

TL
TL

TL
TLTL

32.90Hand Raill32.7832.7532.82

32.1232.25Fence

Hand Raill32.79

Hand Raill31.79Hand Raill31.76 Hand Raill31.77

CONC32.50

EP

EBOX33.24

RS RS

37.02TOF

36.41TOF

34.00
TOF

33.94TOF

34.80TOF

34.81TOF35.37TOF

34.98TOF

34.10TOF34.14TOF34.94TOF34.94TOF 34.91TOF

RS

B

Cable Cover

Step

StepStep Step

Telephone

Telephone

32.535.0

Hand Rail EBOX32.8632.87TOW

32.87

TOW34.95TOF

26.44Bridge ab 26.62Bridge ab32.87TOW

Fence32.6932.7032.71 34.12TOF

Fence

MK
Building

Building

 34.33 34.23 34.19 34.29 34.35

32.95TOW

30.39 TOW

32.96 TOW

32.30TOW

32.33TOW

Handrail

Handrail

Handrail

34.69
EV

35.88 EV

Gate

GateGate

GateGate

Gate

Gate

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

LPLP

LPLP

LP

LP LP

POLEPOLE

30.81

Flower Bed30.81

31.73

TP

ICE29.56

ICE29.83ICE29.86

ICE29.80

ICE30.12 ICE30.04ICE30.04ICE30.03ICE29.86 ICE30.06

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

SignSign
Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign Sign

TBOX30.04

33.11
TOF

32.25TOF

33.30TOF

33.44TOF

B

B

Monitor

Bumper T N Stop

Switch Box

Steps

Steps

Steps

Underground CablesUnderground Cables

Underground CablesMetal Box No Access No Access

No Access

Bumper T N Stop

ContainerBumper T N Stop

Container

Bumper Stop T NBumper Stop T N
Monitor

ConcretePavingPavingConcreteTactile

PavingConcrete

ConcretePavingPavingTactileConcrete

ConcreteTactilePaving

PavingConcrete

Paving TactileConcrete

Valve

Monitor

Concrete

Tactile
Drink Machines

Valve

Monitor Monitor

ConcretePaving
PavingTactileConcrete

PavingTactileConcrete

Paving

30.87V

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

BIN

Hedge

FH30.67

TL

TL

TL
TL

TLTL

TLTL TL

TLTL

V30.52
31.75

STEPARMCO Barrier

Hand Rail

Hand Rail

Hand Rail

TAP

CONTAINER

CONCRETE

CONCRETE Gravel

CONCRETE EV

EV

BD

BD

Pole

EV

EV LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

35.66

35.71

34.70

35.00

29.83

29.80

29.84

29.75

29.76

29.75

29.8229.79

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

Gravel

TAPTAP
TAPTAP

34.3534.3634.35

34.3534.35

34.36

Footpath34.3434.35

34.47

34.47
34.49

36.45 36.44Canopy

36.42

Canopy

37.99PAR

37.97PAR

37.98PAR37.98PAR 37.99PAR38.00
PAR

OH

OHFootpath

Heavy Overgrown Heavy Overgrown

Heavy Overgrown

Heavy Overgrown

OBB81

Switch Box

EBOX32.84

Site Weld Site Weld
Site Weld

Site Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite WeldFactory WeldFactory WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site Weld
Site WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld Site Weld

Site Weld

Site Weld

Site Weld
Site Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldFactory WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite Weld Factory WeldFactory Weld

Site WeldSite Weld Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Factory WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site Weld

Site Weld

Site WeldSite WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite WeldFactory Weld Site Weld Site Weld

Site Weld

Site Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Site WeldSite Weld

Site Weld
Site Weld

Common Rail JointCommon Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail JointGuard Rail Connector
Guard Grease Point

 Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Common Rail JointGuard Rail Connector  Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Site Weld Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Site Weld Guard Rail ConnectorCommon Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Guard Rail Connector Common Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector

 Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail ConnectorCommon Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector  Site Weld Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail ConnectorCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Guard Rail ConnectorCommon Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector  Site Weld Guard Rail Connector Common Rail JointGuard Rail Connector Guard Rail ConnectorGuard Grease Point  Site Weld Guard Rail Connector Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Guard Grease Point Guard Rail ConnectorCommon Rail Joint

Guard Rail Connector

 Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Site Weld

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector  Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector

 Site WeldGuard Rail Connector Common Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector  Site Weld

Guard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector  Site WeldGuard Rail Connector Guard Rail Connector  Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector  Site WeldGuard Rail Connector

Guard Rail Connector Guard Grease Point Guard Rail Connector

Common Rail Joint Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Site WeldCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail JointCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

 Factory Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Factory Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 End Rail

 End Rail

 Site Weld  Factory Weld

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint  Factory Weld

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld Common Rail Joint  Site Weld Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld  Site Weld  Site WeldCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint Site Weld Factory Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld

Common Rail JointCommon Rail Joint

 Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Factory Weld

Common Rail Joint Site Weld  Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Common Rail JointCommon Rail JointCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint Factory Weld Factory Weld Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld  Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld
 Site Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Factory Weld

 Factory Weld Factory Weld

 Factory Weld  Factory Weld Factory Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Factory Weld
 Factory Weld Factory Weld  Factory Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint  Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Common Rail Joint Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Common Rail Joint  Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint Site Weld
 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld Site Weld
 Site Weld

 Site Weld

 Site Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld
 Site Weld

Common Rail Joint

 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

 Site Weld
 Site WeldCommon Rail Joint

 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint  Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Common Rail Joint Common Rail JointCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint Common Rail Joint 

Common Rail Joint 

 Site Weld

 Site Weld
 Site Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

Common Rail Joint  Factory Weld Factory Weld Site Weld Site Weld End Rail End Rail

Common Rail Joint 

 Site Weld  Site Weld  Site Weld
 Site Weld  Site Weld

 Site Weld

 Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld Site Weld  Site Weld  Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site WeldCommon Rail Joint Common Rail Joint Guard Rail Connector  Site Weld Site Weld Guard Rail Connector Common Rail Joint 

Guard Rail Connector  Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld Site Weld

 End Rail TRAIN End Rail End Rail End Rail

 End Rail End Rail

Rail WeldCommon Rail JointCheck Rail
CROSSING NOSECommon Rail JointCommon Rail JointCheck RailCommon Rail Joint

Common Rail Joint

Switch End PointInverted Rail ConnectorInverted Rail ConnectorSET BALISE LOCATION

SET BALISE LOCATIONSET BALISE LOCATION

Broken Sleeper

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate Broken Sleeper

Sleeper Plate 

Sleeper Plate Sleeper Plate SET BALISE LOCATION SET BALISE LOCATION

OVERGROWN MANHOLE

Guard Rail Connector Joint

Check RailCrossing NoseWing RailWing RailCheck Rail

Switch End PointConnector Joint

Switch Box
Sleeper

Check Rail

Crossing NoseWing RailWing Rail Check RailCheck Rail Switch End PointConnector Joint

Switch BoxSwitch Plate

Switch Plate Crossing NoseWing RailWing RailCheck RailCheck Rail

Switch End Point Connector Joint

End Switch PlateSwitch Box

Check RailCheck RailCrossing Nose Check RailCrossing NoseWing RailWing RailCheck RailGuard RailPARALEL RAIL1&2 0.08+ GOING FORWARD

End/Start Guard Rail

End/Start Guard RailCrossing NoseWing RailWing RailCheck RailCheck RailSwitch End PointConnector End PlateEnd PlateEnd PlateConnector Joint PlateSwitch Box

Crossing NoseCheck RailCheck RailWing RailWing RailSwitch End PointSwitch BoxEnd RailEnd RailSwitch End Point
Switch Box

Crossing Nose

Connector Joint Plate Switch End Point

Switch End PointConnector Joint PlateSwitch Box Check RailCrossing Nose

Check Rail

Check Rail
Crossing NoseWing RailWing RailCheck Rail

Switch End Point
Switch End Point

Switch Box

Sleeper ConnectorSleeper ConnectorSleeper ConnectorSleeper ConnectorSwitch End PointSwitch End Point Switch Box

Wing Rail

Switch Box

 Site Weld

 Site Weld

Plate Switch

Check Rail

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICUICUICU

ICUICUICU

ICU

19.54

20.32

19.91

19.7919.7019.69

19.85

20.12

29.50

20.17

19.4519.43

29.74

20.07

30.19

26.00

19.42

19.75

29.23

19.51

27.52

19.67

19.61

18.48

29.64

19.76

29.16

28.67

19.77
19.66

19.43

19.65

DA399

UBB79

FL321

FL
323

FL325TL

MP

SOS Box

RS

PL

RS

RSRS

TL

RS

RS

RS

EB

EB

EP

EPEP

TL

EB

RS

TL

MP

EB
MP

RS
MP RS

EB

RS

RS RS

EP

RS

MP

EP

MP

SOS BoxTL

EB

MP

SOS Box

TL

EB

MP

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

EPEPEP

SOS BoxTL

SOS Box

RS
RS

RS

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

EB

MP

EB

RS

BO

BOBO

BO

MP

EP

EBSOS BoxTLDA313RSPL RSBO

EBEB EBEBEB EB/SP SOS Box
TLDA297

TLDA93 SOS BoxRS TLDA354EB MP

EB EB EBEB EB
EBPL

PL SOS Box RS

PL SOS BoxRS EBEBEBPL SOS Box

MPBO

OBB8080RS

RS EBEB

EB EBEB
EBEB

EBEB

EB
PL

MP

EB

EB

EB

SP

MPEBSP

EB EB

EBEB

EB EB

EBEB

EB

EB

EB

OBB78RS

RSOBB77

RS
RS

UBB7676

29.79

30.32

30.09 30.33 30.39

30.2030.19

30.05 29.97

30.15

30.16

29.68

29.49

30.1030.15

30.10

28.84

29.94

28.72

29.03

26.72

21.78

30.09 29.70

19.13

30.03

30.1930.38

30.34

29.89

17.96

29.8929.91

29.98

14.97

29.36

29.79

29.87

29.6830.15

29.33

30.13

29.97

30.04

30.54

29.35

29.86

30.09 29.54

30.03

24.78

12.62

29.69OBB8080

BO

DA318

UBB79A

UBB79

UBB79

MP

MP

RSOBB78

FL322

RSOBB77

UBB76B

UBB76A

FL324

MP

UBB76

Cam

29.17

29.73 29.8929.87 29.91

29.75

29.75

29.95

29.74

29.9729.9729.97

29.9529.74 29.9129.9129.72 29.91

29.97

29.75

29.9129.88

29.97

29.88 29.8929.70 29.9129.8929.67
29.75

29.91

29.75

29.89

29.13

29.75

29.75 29.74

29.7729.77

29.67

29.97

29.71

ICUICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU ICU

ICUICU ICUICU
ICUICU

ICUICUICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICUICU

ICUICU ICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICU

MH
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

MH

14.25

14.12

14.05

14.29

14.40

14.40

14.33

14.40

14.34

14.07

12.95

14.34
14.13

14.08

14.14

14.06

14.38

14.30

14.23

14.29

14.48

14.32

13.52

14.09

14.38

14.11

13.46

12.20

14.30

13.46

14.39

14.08

14.11

14.07

14.13

14.37

14.18

14.32

13.44

14.27

14.27

14.36

14.19

14.27

14.45

14.11

14.40

13.15

14.32

14.12

14.08

14.24

14.37

13.45

14.07

14.14

13.46

14.1314.33

14.35

14.15

14.0614.33

13.88

13.45

14.34

14.08

FL339

OBB6262

FL341

UBB61

UBB60

NV

FL343

FL344

UBB56

BIN

RS

BIN

RS

BIN

BIN

RS
TL

RSSOS Box

BIN

BINBIN

BIN

BIN

RS

TL

EB

RS

RS

MP

RS

RS

RS

MP

RS
RS

MP

TL

RS

RS

RS
TL

RS

RS

SOS Box

SOS Box

SOS Box

BIN

RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS

EB

EB

EB

RS

RS RS

SB

TVMTVM RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

SB

SB

RS

RS

EB

EB

RS
RS

RS

UBB65

UBB64

RSMP

MP

RS
RS

RS

RS

EP

EP

RS

EB

RS

EB

RS

TP

EP

EP

OBB6363RS

RS

RS

14.45

14.14

14.16

14.27

14.26

14.33

14.40

14.05

14.32

14.37

15.26

14.30

13.14

14.09

14.42

14.59

13.62

11.29

14.52

12.99

FL349

FL350

FL348

OBB55

FL347 FL346

FL345

UBB55B

OBB5454

EB
EB

RSEP

EP

EB

TL

TL

SOS Box

SOS Box

RS

EB

RS

SOS Box
TLEB

RS
EP EBEBEB

TP

RS

EP

TP

RS

TP

TP

BIN

RS
TP

EB

TLSOS BoxTL
SOS Box

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EB
RS

EP

EP

EP EP

RSRS

EB

RS

EP

SOS BoxTL EB

RSRS

RS
RS

TP

EP

RS

13.73

13.63

11.82

14.63

21.18

13.5913.6313.61

19.88

16.99

21.53

13.77

19.31

UBB65

UBB64

OBB63

UBB61

RSUBB58

Balbriggan
RSOBB57A

RSOBB57A
TVM

MP

UBB55B

OBB55

UBB55A

UBB54C

OBB54

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB54B

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICU ICUICUICU

24.48

35.07

23.00

27.0326.92

26.95
27.30

31.5731.28

19.92
19.94

20.66

24.33

20.91

19.96

24.33

19.97

18.70

19.52

23.41

24.81

19.61

23.01

19.61

19.98

23.41

19.6119.6119.6119.5219.52

19.97

24.87

26.84

23.04 22.96

35.03

24.87

26.85

18.70

22.94

24.81

18.82

FL351

UBB53

RS

RS

EP

RS
RS

EB

RS

SOS BoxTL EB

RS

BO

EP

EP

RSUBB52

19.46

18.66

FL364

OBB4545

FL363

OBB4646

FL362

OBB4747

44OBB44

UBB42

FL365

OBB51A

NV

FL356

FL352
FL353

MP
EP

EP
EP

RS

EP

EP

EP

BO

MP

EB

EP

EP

EP

EB

RS

RS

RS RS

RS

TLSOS Box

MP

RSRS

EB

RSRS

MP SOS BoxEBTL

EP

EP

RSRS

EB
RS

RS

SOS Box

TL

MP

EB

RSRS

RS

TL
SOS Box

RS

EP

RS

EB

EP

EP

RS
RS

RS

RSRS

EB

RS

RS

TL
SOS Box

EB
RS

RS

RS

EBEBEB

EB

EBSOS BoxEB

SOS Box TLEB

RS

RSRS

EB

SPEB

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS RS

RSRSRS

RS

RS

RSBIN

BIN

RSRSRS

RS
Cam

RS

RS

BIN
RS RS

RSRSRSBIN

RSRSBIN

RSRS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS RS

SOS BoxTL

EB EB
EB

EBEBEP

EB

EB

EB

EB

EBTLEBSOS Box

RS

EB

EBEB

RS

RS

EBTL SOS Box

TLSOS Box

RS

SOS Box
EBEB EB

EB

EB

TLSOS Box

RS

RSRS

SOS Box

TVM
TVM

SB

SB

FL359

OBB49

RS

20.83

20.45

20.63

20.47

20.81

24.8224.87

19.51

19.05

18.49

29.33

35.14

26.86

24.33

18.34

19.52

23.44

19.45

18.89

17.73

19.73

18.72

17.73

24.94

19.56

18.27

18.50

31.53

19.37

24.16

18.69

19.62

25.62

19.39

20.92

18.73

18.50

36.12

24.74

23.04

18.49

33.54

27.60

UBB53

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB51C

PL

MP

PL

PL

PL

RS

Skerries

RS

RS

RSUBB51

MP

EB FL355

UBB50UBB50

OBB49

FL351
MP

MP

UBB47B

UBB47A

MP

MP

OBB46

MP

UBB45C

МP

UBB45B

EP

OBB45

UBB45B

RSUBB44A

OBB44

UBB42

UBB41A

MP

20.54

24.89

20.85

20.81

20.63

20.80

18.82

20.76

20.47

20.98

20.46

20.65

20.49

20.47

20.50

20.47

20.90

20.90

20.45

20.47

20.56

20.61

20.46

20.89

20.83

20.81

20.69

20.47

20.47

20.46

21.05

20.84

18.19

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICUICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU9.87

11.34

13.29

13.54

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU ICU

ICU

ICU

10.93

10.65

10.99

10.11

11.23

10.14

11.33

11.20

11.26
11.3111.31

11.11

11.01
10.9710.96

11.51

10.76

11.21

11.13

11.22

11.02

UBB71

FL327

UBB70

FL329

FL332

UBB69

RS
RS

MP

RSMPRS

MP

EP

EP

RS

EB

MP

TLEB

EBEB

EB

EBTL

EP

TL

EB

EB

EB

EBEB

RS

EP

EP

RS

RS

SOS Box

MP

RS

RS

RS

SOS Box

RS

RSRSMP

SOS Box

OBB72

EB

RS

12.91

10.84

11.37

11.1311.14

12.06

10.06

9.73

11.31

13.16

10.84

12.68

12.83

NV

OBB74

UBB73

RS

TL

RS

MP

BIN

BINRS

RS

RS

BIN

BIN

RS

BIN

RS

RS

EP

BIN

SOS Box

EB
SP

EB

RS

RSRS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

RS

EBSP

EB SP

EP

EP

RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RSRS
RS

RSRS

11.30

11.21
10.97

10.97

10.96

10.05

11.40

11.35

9.91

TVM

UBB73

OBB72

Laytown

UBB71

UBB70

UBB69

OBB74

10.72

11.02

11.11

11.10

11.10

13.57

11.39

13.57

11.09

11.12

ICU

ICU

ICUICUICU

MH

ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

12.52
13.01

12.83

12.43

13.01

12.61

12.52

12.49

12.75

12.96

12.84

12.55

12.94

12.88

12.74

12.69

12.31

12.27

12.50

12.45

12.25

12.69

12.12

12.69

12.37
12.39

12.64

12.71
12.67

12.87
12.79

13.09

12.48

12.29

12.7812.76

12.34

12.42

12.64

12.89

12.28

12.81

ICU

ICUICU

ICUICU

ICUICU
ICUICU

16.16

16.1116.13

16.13

16.2116.29

16.27

16.50

16.28

16.18

16.36

16.24
16.26

FL337

FL338

OBB6666

RS

BIN

BIN
EBRS

BIN

BIN

BIN

RS

BIN

TL

RS RS

MP

TL

MP

SOS Box

SOS Box

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

EB

EB

SB

RSRS
RS

RS
RSRS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS
RS

SB
RS

RS

SB
RS

RS

TVM

RSRS
RS

RS

RS

12.73

12.74

12.99

12.87

12.55

12.44

14.42

12.74

12.96

12.74

12.46

13.27

FL336

OBB68

UBB67

RS

RS

MP

MP EB

TL

MP

EB

SOS Box

MP

EB

RS

RS

16.33

14.02

15.12

OBB68

UBB67

Gormanston

ICU

FL368
OBB3535

UBB34

SOS BoxRSTL

EP
EB

TL
SOS Box

BO
RSRS

EB

RS

EB

EP RS

RS

RSRSRS

RS RS

FL366

OBB38

FL367

UBB37

UBB36

SOS BoxTL

EP

MP

EB

RS

TL
SOS Box

RS
MP

EB

RS

MP

RS

RS

MP

RS

RS

EB

BO

BO
RS

BO

BO

BO

RS

RS

RS RS

14.76

15.10

14.58
14.43

15.54

15.31

15.79

16.28

16.47

16.77

16.88

17.06

13.98

14.36

14.18

6.28
6.33

6.42

6.33

7.34

6.20

6.09

6.42

7.18

15.02

11.25

ICU

MH

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICUICU

ICU ICUICUICU
ICUICU

ICU

ICU
ICUICUICU

ICUICU

ICU

ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

18.49

21.50

22.78

17.82

17.64

17.53

17.96

18.59

18.88

19.04

18.64

17.15

18.4418.46
19.2219.22

19.06

18.34

17.4317.53
18.68

17.46

19.02

18.80

18.53

19.02
19.06

17.52

18.79

18.60

18.79

18.65

19.20

18.39

18.81

18.70

17.43

17.45

18.71

18.45

18.76

18.43

18.79

18.47

18.71

19.26

17.49

18.77

19.02

18.73

18.95

19.05

18.42

18.90
18.59

19.02

18.97

18.83

18.99

19.03

17.55

17.45

17.52

RS

OBB4141

OBB39

MP

RSRS RS

RS

SP EBEBSP

RSRS

RS

RS

RSRSRS

RS

RSBIN

RS

EP
RS

RSRSBIN

RSRS

RSBIN
RS

RS

RS
BIN

RSRS
BIN

RS

RS

BIN
RS

RS

RS

RS
RSRS

EB

MP

SBSB

TVM
TVM

RS

RS

RS RS

TVM

OBB38A

17.69

19.1119.01

OBB39
Rush & Lusk

RSTVM

OBB38A

OBB41

OBB38

UBB37A

UBB37

RS

OBB35
MP

FL
369MP

UBB34A

UBB34

19.30ICU

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH
MH

OBB33A

OBB33

NV

FL371

UBB32

FL372

SPEBRS

RS RS

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

RS
RS

RS
RS RSRS

RS

RS

BINRS RS

RS
BIN

RS
BINRS

EP
BIN

RSRS
BIN

RS
RS RS

RS

SPEB

EB

EP

EB

SOS Box
TL

EB
EB

RS

RSRS

TLSOS Box

RS
EB

RS
RS

RSRSRS RS

RS

EB

RS RS
BO

EB

BO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO

BOBOBOBOBO

BOBOBO

BO BOBOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BO

BOBOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO

BO

BO

BO
BOBOBO

BOBO

BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BO

BO

BO

TVMTVM
RS RS

SB SBTVM
BIN

RSRSRS
RS RS

RS

RS

BO

RS

RS

SB

9.10
9.13

9.08

9.07

9.12
9.14

9.13

9.13
9.06

5.99

4.85

6.11

4.96

9.16

8.458.28

7.83

4.72

7.98

6.04

7.83

8.28

7.89

5.99

ICU ICUICU

ICU

FL373

RP RP

RP RP

RS

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BO

BOBO

BO BO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO

BO

BO

BO

EB

EB
SOS BoxBOBO

TLEBEBEBRS

RS

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BO

BOBO
BOBOBO

BO
BOBO

BO
BOBOBO

BOBO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BO BOBO
BOBO

BO

BO
BOBO

BO
BO

BOBO
BOBO

BOBOBO
BOBO

BO
BO

BO
BOBO

BO

BOBO

BOBO

BO

PL

EB
BO

4.44
4.64

4.85

4.80

4.744.714.66

4.60

4.97

4.794.07

FL374

RPRP
RP RP

RP RP

EB
RP RP

SOS Box
TL

EBRP RP

5.60

5.65

5.25

5.64

5.03
5.29

5.67

ICUICU
ICUICUICUICU

ICU
ICU

ICU
ICU

ICU

9.24

9.21
9.24

7.35

9.30

9.39

9.47

9.28

9.03

9.26

9.11

9.15

8.87
9.23

8.898.61
9.32

7.38

9.309.30

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

CamCam
TVM

NV NV

UBB2929

OBB28
OBB27

FL379

FL381

RP RP

RP RP

RP RP
RP

RP
RP

RP

SOS Box PL

EB

RP

RP

RS

EB
EB

SOS BoxPL

RP

RPEB

RP

RS
EB

RPRP
EBEB

EBEBSP

RPRP

EBEBEB
TL

PL

RP
TLPLSOS BoxSOS BoxEB RS RS

RS
RS

RS

RP RP

RS RS
RSRSRS

BIN

BINRS RS

BIN

BIN
BIN

RS RS
RSRS

RS
RP

RS
RS

RP

RS

RS RSRS

BIN
RSBIN BIN

RSRP RPRS
RS

EP

RP RP

RS RS

RS

RS

RPRP

PLTLTLPLSOS BoxEB
EBEB RS

RP RP
RS

RS
EB

RS

RPRP

EB

PLSOS Box
RPRP

EB

EB

SBEB
RSRS

TVM

EB

RS RSSB

SB
EB

RS RS
SB

EB

RPRP

RP
RP

RP

RP
EB

RP

RPRP

RPRP
EBTLSOS Box RSNV RS

OBB26

RP

MP

RP RP
RP RP

RPRP
SOS Box

MP

RP

RSRS

RS
RS27

26

RSRS SB

RSRSRS

RP

RP

8.63

9.67

8.87

9.70
9.19

9.07
10.71

6.74

9.21

7.41

7.39

10.54

7.22
13.62

10.28

7.32

9.67
9.62

6.71

9.15

8.38

8.57

7.46
7.09

10.22

8.49
9.36

10.18

8.90

9.45

8.44

9.58

8.99

Donabate

OBB33A

TVM

TVM

OBB33

NV

MP

MP

MP

MP

UBB29

SB

RS

Malahide

OBB28

MP

OBB27

MP

MP

MP

OBB26RS

MP

MP

9.06

13.2613.26

13.54 13.33

9.02

13.26

MH

ICUICUICU

ICU

40.5 m²TRACTION MALE LOCKERROOMS
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34.5 m²FEMALE LOCKER ROOMS19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION

8 m²WC

170.5 m²STORAGE
40.5 m²PLANT ROOM

16 m²DRYING ROOM10.5 m²DRYING ROOM

55.5 m²CORRIDOR
6.5 m²DRYING ROOM19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION

19.5 m²CANTEEN OHLE 6 m²LOBBYLIFTRISER

DIESELGENERATOR ROOMAUXILIARYTRAFO ROOMTRACTION TRAFO 2 ROOM
TRACTION TRAFO 1 ROOM

HIGH VOLTAGE ROOM NOTE: METERING ROOM
UPS AND BATTERY ROOM

1500V DC ROOM

Subject to ESB building arrangement.
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FEMALE LOCKER ROOMS19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION 8 m²WC

170.5 m²STORAGE40.5 m²PLANT ROOM
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34.5 m²FEMALE LOCKER ROOMS19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION 8 m²WC

170.5 m²STORAGE40.5 m²PLANT ROOM

16 m²DRYING ROOM
10.5 m²DRYING ROOM

55.5 m²CORRIDOR6.5 m²DRYING ROOM19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION19.5 m²CANTEEN OHLE 6 m²
LOBBY LIFTRISER

DIESELGENERATOR ROOMAUXILIARYTRAFO ROOM
TRACTION TRAFO 2 ROOMTRACTION TRAFO 1 ROOM

HIGH VOLTAGE ROOM
NOTE: METERING ROOM

UPS AND BATTERY ROOM
1500V DC ROOM

Subject to ESB building arrangement.
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40.5 m²TRACTION MALE LOCKERROOMS64 m²OHLE MALE LOCKERROOMS 34.5 m²FEMALE LOCKER ROOMS19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION 8 m²WC

170.5 m²STORAGE

40.5 m²PLANT ROOM

16 m²DRYING ROOM

10.5 m²DRYING ROOM

55.5 m²CORRIDOR
6.5 m²DRYING ROOM19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION 19.5 m²CANTEEN OHLE 6 m²LOBBYLIFTRISER

DIESEL
GENERATOR ROOMAUXILIARYTRAFO ROOMTRACTION TRAFO 2 ROOM

TRACTION TRAFO 1 ROOM
HIGH VOLTAGE ROOM NOTE: METERING ROOM

UPS AND BATTERY ROOM
1500V DC ROOM

Subject to ESB building arrangement.
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64 m²OHLE MALE LOCKERROOMS

34.5 m²FEMALE LOCKER ROOMS19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION

8 m²WC 170.5 m²
STORAGE

40.5 m²PLANT ROOM

16 m²DRYING ROOM10.5 m²DRYING ROOM

55.5 m²CORRIDOR
6.5 m²DRYING ROOM19.5 m²CANTEEN TRACTION 19.5 m²CANTEEN OHLE

6 m²LOBBYLIFTRISER

DIESELGENERATOR ROOMAUXILIARYTRAFO ROOM
TRACTION TRAFO 2 ROOMTRACTION TRAFO 1 ROOM

HIGH VOLTAGE ROOM NOTE: METERING ROOM

UPS AND BATTERY ROOM
1500V DC ROOM

Subject to ESB building arrangement.
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